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60 m jooks  poisid noorem grupp
1 Ojaperv Emil 16.05.99 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium 8,51 769
2 Veiberg Karl Markus 19.03.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 8,91 659
3 Truus Tanel 26.10.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,07 617
4 Landpere Joonas 13.08.99 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 9,19 587
5 Jõeste Aap 19.09.99 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 9,22 579
6 Klais Carl Marcus 07.03.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,24 574
7 Kasemaa Kaspar 16.02.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,28 564
8 Teesalu Ardo 17.12.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,30 559
9 Kaasik Randel 02.03.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,36 544

10 Säälik Roomet 29.08.99 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 9,46 520
10 Meriste Egert 06.05.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 9,46 520
12 Linkvist Rasmus 04.04.99 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 9,49 512
13 Leštšenko Daniel 11.05.99 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 9,52 505
14 Oja Paul-Theodor 04.08.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 9,58 491
15 Milpak Silver 10.05.01 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 9,69 465
16 Loik Leemet 07.04.01 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 9,70 463
16 Pihu Gert 25.07.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 9,70 463
18 Jürimaa Karl-Joann 28.06.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 9,74 454
19 Hanga Karol 16.08.00 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 9,75 452
20 Tikka Kris 01.04.99 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 9,76 449
21 Siimon Kaarel 27.08.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,77 447
22 Mesilane Mattias 13.07.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,78 445
23 Jõudna Rasmus 16.05.99 Nissi vald Nissi Põhikool 9,79 443
24 Karja Morten 30.10.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,86 427
25 Reimand Karl 26.01.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 9,87 425
26 Maasalu Jan Gregor 09.06.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 9,88 422
26 Mägi Märt 23.11.99 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 9,88 422
28 Idavain Mattias 24.02.00 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,89 420
28 Leppik Markos 12.08.01 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 9,89 420
30 Vahtras Sten 26.04.99 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 9,90 418
31 Nilp Karl-Marcus 24.07.98 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 9,93 411
31 Jaakson Mark Andres 15.02.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,93 411
33 Puusta Rasmus 28.03.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,94 409
34 Zirk Rene 22.02.99 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 9,95 407
35 Mätlik Kevin-Joann 27.05.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 10,00 396
36 Vompa Enrico 21.07.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 10,03 390
37 Kaljumaa Gert 24.06.99 Nissi vald Nissi Põhikool 10,07 381
38 Miller Rauno 12.10.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 10,09 377
39 Kalme Kiur 15.06.99 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 10,12 370
40 Kaare Christopher 17.11.99 Saue vald Laagri kool 10,18 358
41 Valk Igor 28.03.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 10,20 354
42 Männik Erast 04.01.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 10,22 350
43 Sikk Albert 20.01.99 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 10,27 339
43 Varul Robin 27.03.00 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 10,27 339
45 Ingerainen Silver-Harald 19.01.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 10,35 323
46 Kauksi Karl-Ruuben 14.09.99 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 10,36 321
47 Valt Sander 11.02.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 10,38 317
47 Proos Oskar 29.04.01 Saue linn Laagri kool 10,38 317
49 Paum Rico 09.06.99 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 10,40 313
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50 Sinimeri Siim-Edvard 07.03.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 10,42 310
51 Gahler Egert 29.11.00 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,51 292
52 Tarko Juss 11.03.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 10,53 288
53 Saaresalu Siim 27.07.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 10,56 283
55 Ojala Kaur 23.07.99 Saue vald Laagri kool 10,71 255
56 Ehatäht Hendrik 04.10.00 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 10,73 251
57 Ingver Silver 07.05.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 10,76 246
57 Lauri Andri 08.11.00 Vasalemma vald Vasalemma Põhikool 10,76 246
59 Viikman Hendri 28.03.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 10,86 228
59 Metsis Ken 06.03.01 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 10,86 228
61 Amer Siim Aksel 13.07.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 10,90 222
61 Põhjala Brent 03.07.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,90 222
63 Pallase Alo Martin 19.05.01 Vasalemma vald Vasalemma Põhikool 10,91 220
63 Kastehein Kalle 07.03.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 10,91 220
65 Kodasma Eerik 04.09.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 10,92 218
66 Plakk Mihkel 14.06.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,93 217
67 Avaste Aaron 20.05.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 10,94 215
68 Kõnd Kaarel 04.07.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 11,00 205
70 Pärna Anti 12.07.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 11,03 200
71 Kink Glen 08.02.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 11,09 190
72 Aun Mart-Mihkel 31.05.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 11,10 189
73 Riiv Christopher 30.03.99 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 11,24 167
74 Oeselg Kristo 16.11.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 11,29 159
69 Raidmaa Rene 20.01.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 11,31 156
75 Allik Paul Andreas 28.06.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 11,35 150
76 Vali Kaur 10.04.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 11,47 133
77 Kuuskaru Andres 25.04.99 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 11,61 114
54 Miller Markus 08.08.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 11,62 113
78 Raju Rait 08.01.00 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 11,70 103
79 Tuisk Jaagup 01.08.01 Saue vald Laagri kool 11,94 75
80 Lopantšekov Aleksandr 14.05.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 12,17 51
81 Kivirüüt Kaur Robin 31.07.00 Saue vald Laagri kool 12,32 38
82 Sähka Mark Oskar 07.12.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 14,02 0
v.v. Lohe Isok 27.11.00 xTallinn xRocc al Mare kool 10,55 285

60 m tõkkejooks  poisid noorem grupp (6 tk  12.00 / 7.50 / 60,0)
1 Ojaperv Emil 16.05.99 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium 9,65 876
2 Vompa Enrico 21.07.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 11,15 603
3 Kaasik Randel 02.03.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 11,19 597
4 Truus Tanel 26.10.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 11,20 595
5 Oja Paul-Theodor 04.08.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 11,30 578
6 Veiberg Karl Markus 19.03.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 11,45 554
6 Linkvist Rasmus 04.04.99 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 11,45 554
8 Idavain Mattias 24.02.00 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 11,60 530
9 Ingver Silver 07.05.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 11,74 508

10 Jürimaa Karl-Joann 28.06.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 11,85 491
11 Klais Carl Marcus 07.03.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 11,87 488
12 Mätlik Kevin-Joann 27.05.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 11,88 487
12 Loik Leemet 07.04.01 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 11,88 487
14 Sinimeri Siim-Edvard 07.03.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 11,91 482
15 Milpak Silver 10.05.01 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 11,96 475
16 Kasemaa Kaspar 16.02.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 12,05 461
17 Leštšenko Daniel 11.05.99 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 12,06 460
18 Vahtras Sten 26.04.99 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 12,12 451



19 Mesilane Mattias 13.07.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 12,23 435
20 Nilp Karl-Marcus 20.04.00 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 12,33 421
20 Tikka Kris 01.04.99 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 12,33 421
22 Sikk Albert 20.01.99 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 12,41 410
23 Paum Rico 09.06.99 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 12,48 400
24 Mägi Märt 23.11.99 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 12,50 397
25 Kaare Christopher 17.11.99 Saue vald Laagri Kool 12,56 389
26 Leppik Markos 12.08.01 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 12,65 377
27 Männik Erast 04.01.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 12,70 370
28 Valt Sander 11.02.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 12,71 368
29 Pihu Gert 25.07.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 12,73 366
30 Samuli Martin 29.10.99 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 12,75 363
31 Puusta Rasmus 28.03.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 12,76 362
32 Kutsar Robert 29.06.00 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 12,82 354
33 Avaste Aaron 20.05.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 12,85 350
34 Valk Igor 28.03.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 12,86 349
35 Maasalu Jan Gregor 09.06.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 12,88 346
36 Plakk Mihkel 14.06.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 12,94 338
37 Gahler Egert 29.11.00 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 12,97 334
38 Amer Siim Aksel 13.07.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 13,00 331
39 Kodasma Eerik 04.09.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 13,05 324
40 Ingerainen Silver-Harald 19.01.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 13,07 322
41 Põhjala Brent 03.07.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 13,14 313
42 Reimand Karl 26.01.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 13,17 309
43 Hanga Karol 16.08.00 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 13,30 293
44 Aavik Teven 21.05.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 13,33 290
45 Allik Paul Andreas 28.06.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 13,34 288
46 Kink Glen 08.02.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 13,39 283
47 Aun Mart-Mihkel 31.05.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 13,43 278
48 Loorits Oliver 23.10.99 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 13,48 272
49 Oeselg Kristo 16.11.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 13,56 263
50 Ojala Kaur 23.07.99 Saue vald Laagri Kool 13,77 239
51 Ehatäht Hendrik 04.10.00 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 13,91 224
52 Vali Kaur 10.04.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 13,96 218
53 Kõnd Kaarel 04.07.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 14,04 210
54 Miller Markus 08.08.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 14,21 193
54 Riiv Christopher 30.03.99 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 14,21 193
56 Zirk Rene 22.02.99 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 14,30 184
57 Tuisk Jaagup 01.08.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 14,35 179
58 Pärna Anti 12.07.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 14,55 160
59 Riismaa Ronar 07.09.00 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 14,73 144
60 Tõnisson Karl 17.04.01 Keila linn Keila Kool 14,81 137
61 Viikman Hendri 28.03.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 14,96 124
62 Raju Rait 08.01.00 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 15,09 114
63 Proos Oskar 29.04.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 15,33 95
64 Kivirüüt Kaur Robin 31.07.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 15,42 89
65 Sähka Mark Oskar 07.12.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 17,74 0

teivashüpe  poisid noorem grupp
1 Jürimaa Karl-Joann 28.06.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 1.90 291
2 Ojaperv Emil 16.05.99 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium 1.90 291
3 Nilp Cris-Martin 20.04.00 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.80 253
4 Oja Paul-Theodor 04.08.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 1.80 253
5 Kodasma Eerik 04.09.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 1.60 181



6 Kastehein Kalle 07.03.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 1.60 181
6 Loik Leemet 07.04.01 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 1.60 181
8 Plakk Mihkel 14.06.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.40 117
8 Linkvist Rasmus 04.04.99 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 1.40 117
8 Gahler Egert 29.11.00 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.40 117

11 Sinimeri Siim-Edvard 07.03.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 1.40 117
11 Mägi Märt 23.11.99 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 1.40 117
13 Karja Morten 30.10.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 1.40 117
14 Põhjala Brent 03.07.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.40 117
- Mätlik Kevin-Joann 27.05.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 0 0
- Leštšenko Daniel 11.05.99 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 0 0
- Valt Sander 11.02.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 0 0

kuulitõuge  poisid noorem grupp (3 kg)
1 Kalme Kiur 15.06.99 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 8.78 578
2 Miller Rauno 12.10.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 8.33 537
3 Jürimaa Karl-Joann 28.06.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 8.29 533
4 Siimon Kaarel 27.08.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 8.05 512
5 Veiberg Karl Markus 19.03.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 7.95 503
6 Meriste Egert 06.05.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 7.81 491
7 Kuuskaru Andres 25.04.99 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 7.77 487
8 Ojaperv Emil 15.05.99 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium 7.57 469
9 Piipuu Karl Oskar 14.01.99 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 7.40 455

10 Raju Rait 08.01.00 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 7.39 454
11 Tuisk Arko Gert 10.03.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 7.30 446
12 Seenmaa Karl Mihkel 16.06.00 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 7.27 443
13 Jõeste Aap 19.09.99 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 7.25 442
14 Vahtras Sten 26.04.99 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 7.21 438
15 Jürgenson Oliver 14.03.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 7.00 420
16 Sinimeri Siim-Edvard 07.03.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 6.98 418
17 Jaakson Mark Andres 15.02.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 6.96 416
18 Sikk Albert 20.01.99 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 6.85 407
19 Kodasma Eerik 04.09.99 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 6.83 405
20 Loik Leemet 07.04.01 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 6.74 398
21 Laanpere Joonas 13.08.99 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 6.71 395
22 Zirk Rene 02.03.00 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 6.60 386
23 Säälik Roomet 29.08.99 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 6.45 373
24 Tikka Kris 01.04.99 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 6.36 365
25 Ingerainen Silver-Harald 19.01.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 6.34 364
26 Terve Tamur Hans 26.02.00 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 6.31 361
27 Mägi Märt 23.11.99 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 6.25 356
28 Klais Carl Marcus 07.03.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 6.23 354
29 Kastehein Kalle 07.03.00 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 6.12 345
30 Pihu Gert 25.07.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 6.10 343
31 Mätlik Kevin-Joann 27.05.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 6.09/5.88 343
32 Nilp Cris-Martin 20.04.00 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 6.09/5.26 343
33 Kaare Christopher 17.11.99 Saue linn Laagri Kool 6.08 342
34 Teesalu Ardo 17.12.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 5.97 333
35 Valt Sander 11.02.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 5.75 314
36 Männik Erast 04.01.00 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 5.57 300
37 Riiv Christopher 30.03.99 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 5.51 295
38 Säälik Roomet 29.08.99 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 5.49 293
39 Ingver Silver 07.05.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 5.42 287
40 Idavain Mattias 24.02.00 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 5.40 286



41 Amer Siim Aksel 13.07.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 5.30 278
42 Kivirüüt Kaur Robin 31.07.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 5.29 277
43 Truus Tanel 26.10.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 5.25 274
44 Viikman Hendri 28.03.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 5.10 262
45 Põhjala Brent 03.07.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 5.04 257
46 Gahler Egert 29.11.00 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.84 241
47 Plakk Mihkel 14.06.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.83 240
48 Maasalu Jan Gregor 09.06.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 4.81 239
49 Pärna Anti 12.07.00 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 4.79 237
50 Kõnd Kaarel 04.07.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.77 235
51 Lopantšekov Aleksandr 14.05.99 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 4.47 212
52 Oeselg Kristo 16.11.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 4.44 210
53 Proos Oskar 29.04.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.43 209
54 Raidmaa Rene 20.01.00 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.30 199
55 Vali Kaur 10.04.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.09 183
56 Tarko Juss 11.03.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.03 178
57 Saaresalu Siim 27.07.01 Saue vald Laagri Kool 3.75 158
58 Tõnisson Karl 17.04.01 Keila linn Keila Kool 3.68 152
59 Sähka Mark Oskar 07.12.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 3.45 136

60 m jooks  poisid vanem grupp
1 Pajula Dan-Markkus 14.02.97 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 8,47 781
2 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 8,59 747
3 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 8,67 724
4 Kummer Henrik 29.01.97 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 8,73 708
5 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 8,77 697
6 Soosaar Renno 03.08.98 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 8,81 686
7 Polikarpov Sergei 06.08.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 8,85 675
7 Sepp Sten Ander 02.01.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 8,85 675
9 Vandrecht Jan-Martin 10.11.97 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 8,86 675

10 Pronko Aleksander 25.02.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 8,89 665
11 Saueauk Fred-Richard 21.09.97 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 8,95 649
12 Petrutis Henri 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 8,96 646
13 Rosenberg Johhan 11.07.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 9,03 628
14 Härm Kristofer 11.04.97 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 9,07 617
15 Bibikov Henri 09.07.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 9,09 612
16 Orastu Erik 18.10.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 9,10 610
17 Haabu Karl Hendrik 31.08.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 9,21 581
17 Tilts Johannes 23.07.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 9,21 581
19 Kurisoo Marko 03.06.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 9,24 574
20 Hünerson Oliver 08.04.97 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,25 571
21 Mändla Marko 22.04.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,36 544
22 Puidet Elmo Hans 10.12.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 9,37 542
23 Sikk Eduard 28.06.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 9,46 520
23 Kapitonov Alik 22.05.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 9,46 520
25 Tali Kert 02.05.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 9,53 503
26 Saaliste Timo 27.10.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 9,57 493
27 Issajev Aleksandr 29.04.98 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 9,65 475
28 Viidik Jüri 08.01.98 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 9,77 447
29 Soomets Olari 25.09.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 9,91 416
30 Roos Henri 14.07.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 10,00 396
31 Zahhartšuk Igor 17.02.98 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 10,10 375
32 Saretok Kaarel-Taavet 29.10.98 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 10,21 352
33 Ivanov Jegor 22.10.98 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 10,45 304



34 Seerman Rainer 02.06.98 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 10,53 288
35 Anton Artur 27.02.98 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 10,61 273
36 Kutsar Toni 22.03.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 10,76 246
37 Nilp Karl-Marcus 24.07.98 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 10,82 235
38 Tamm Tõnu 28.10.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 10,96 211
39 Steinert Martin 08.09.98 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 12,52 23
v.v Onton Ott 14.11.97 xTallinn 8,49 775

60 m tõkkejooks  poisid vanem grupp (6 tk 13.00 / 8.00 / 76,0)
1 Serikov Kent 25.04.98 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,88 831
2 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,94 820
3 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,17 776
4 Kuppart Arlet 13.03.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 10,91 644
5 Pronko Aleksander 25.02.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 10,93 640
6 Pajula Dan-Markkus 14.02.97 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 10,94 639
7 Saueauk Fred-Richard 21.09.97 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 11,03 623
8 Hallik Andri 07.05.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 11,31 577
9 Härm Kristofer 11.04.97 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 11,32 575

10 Sepp Sten Ander 02.01.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 11,39 564
11 Sikk Eduard 28.06.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 11,48 549
12 Hünerson Oliver 08.04.97 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 11,63 525
13 Pappel Raiko 06.04.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 11,70 515
14 Vandrecht Jan-Martin 10.11.97 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 11,77 504
15 Soosaar Renno 03.08.98 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 11,88 487
16 Polikarpov Sergei 06.08.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 11,94 478
17 Puidet Elmo Hans 10.12.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 11,95 476
17 Orastu Erik 18.10.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 11,95 476
19 Kurisoo Marko 03.06.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 12,03 464
20 Saaliste Timo 27.10.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 12,17 444
21 Haabu Karl Hendrik 31.08.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 12,22 437
22 Roos Henri 14.07.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 12,39 412
23 Petrutis Henri 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 12,48 400
24 Sarv Sten Jan 14.10.98 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 12,52 394
25 Kapitonov Alik 22.05.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 12,69 371
26 Filimonov Dimitri 04.09.98 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 12,75 363
27 Zahhartšuk Igor 17.02.98 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 12,84 351
27 Bibikov Henri 09.07.98 Saue linn Laagri Kool 12,84 351
29 Issajev Aleksandr 29.04.98 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 13,04 325
30 Soomets Olari 25.09.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 13,09 319
31 Mändla Marko 22.04.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 13,16 310
32 Viidik Jüri 08.01.98 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 13,44 277
33 Seerman Rainer 02.06.98 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 14,01 213
34 Tali Kert 02.05.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 14,42 172
35 Ivanov Jegor 22.10.98 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 14,72 145
- Tilts Johannes 23.07.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool DQ 0

v.v Onton Ott 14.11.97 xTallinn 10,59 700

kaugushüpe  poisid vanem grupp
1 Roos Henri 14.07.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 4.85 646
2 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.74/4.71 609
3 Tomberg Toomas Hendrik 10.02.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium4.74/4.69 609
4 Pajula Dan-Markkus 14.02.97 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 4.69 593
5 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.67 586
6 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 4.66 583



7 Sepp Sten Ander 02.01.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.64 577
8 Vandrecht Jan-Martin 10.11.97 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 4.61 567
9 Pronko Aleksander 25.02.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 4.48 526

10 Kuppart Arlet 13.03.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 4.47 523
11 Kurisoo Marko 03.06.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa Gümnaasium 4.43 511
12 Petrutis Henri 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 4.42 508
13 Vahtra Arnold 28.02.98 Keila linn Keila Kool 4.36 489
14 Tohver Hando 01.07.97 Keila linn Keila Kool 4.35/4.31 486
15 Härm Kristofer 11.04.97 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 4.35/4.30 486
16 Sikk Eduard 28.06.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 4.33 480
17 Rosenberg Johhan 11.07.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 4.29 468
18 Saueauk Fred-Richard 21.09.97 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.28 465
19 Filimonov Dimitri 04.09.98 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 4.26 459
20 Mardus Siim 04.02.98 Keila linn Keila Kool 4.25 457
21 Orastu Erik 18.10.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 4.24 454
22 Hallik Andri 07.05.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium 4.22 448
23 Tilts Johannes 23.07.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 4.19 439
24 Polikarpov Sergei 06.08.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 4.18 436
25 Tuuling Kristjan 23.10.98 Keila linn Keila Kool 4.17 433
26 Kummer Henrik 29.01.97 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 4.10 413
27 Saaliste Timo 27.10.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 4.07 404
28 Mändla Marko 22.04.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 4.00/3.99 385
29 Viidik Jüri 08.01.98 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 4.00/3.77 385
30 Soosaar Renno 03.08.98 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 4.00 385
31 Tali Kert 02.05.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 3.93 365
32 Sarv Sten Jan 14.10.98 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 3.83 338
33 Haabu Karl Hendrik 31.08.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 3.82 336
34 Kapitonov Alik 22.05.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.81 333
35 Bibikov Henri 09.07.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 3.79 328
36 Soomets Olari 25.09.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 3.61 282
37 Zahhartšuk Igor 17.02.98 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 3.59 277
38 Saretok Kaarel-Taavet 29.10.98 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 3.53 262
39 Seerman Rainer 02.06.98 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium 3.48 250
40 Issajev Aleksandr 29.04.98 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 3.47 247
41 Tamm Tõnu 28.10.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.44 240
42 Anton Artur 27.02.98 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 3.42 236
43 Kuusik Hendri 26.10.98 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool 3.28 204
44 Kutsar Toni 22.03.98 Saue vald Laagri Kool 3.10 165
46 Nilp Karl-Marcus 24.07.98 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.06 157
45 Ivanov Jegor 22.10.98 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 3.03 151
- Serikov Kent 25.04.98 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool NM 0

v.v Onton Ott 14.11.97 xTallinn 4.44 514

teivashüpe  poisid vanem grupp
1 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.50 556
2 Kapitonov Alik 22.05.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.40 508
3 Lichti Mark 23.01.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 2.40 508
4 Vandrecht Jan-Martin 10.11.97 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 2.30 462
5 Pajula Dan-Markkus 14.02.97 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool 2.30 462
6 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.30 462
7 Allemann Justus 14.12.97 Loksa linn Loksa Gümnaasium 2.20 417
8 Härm Kristofer 11.04.97 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 2.10 374
9 Orastu Erik 18.10.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 2.00 332

10 Roos Henri 14.07.98 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 1.80 253



11 Haabu Karl Hendrik 31.08.98 Saue linn Saue Gümnaaisum 1.60 181
12 Viidik Jüri 08.01.98 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 1.60 181
- Sikk Eduard 28.06.97 Anija vald Kehra Gümnaasium NH 0
- Soosaar Renno 03.08.98 Raasiku vald Raasiku Põhikool NH 0
- Zahhartšuk Igor 17.02.98 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool NH 0

tüdrukud noorem grupp 60 m jooks punkte
1 Sirel Lisette 11.05.99 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 9,40 685
2 Häling Laura 07.05.01 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 9,49 663
3 Eglit Helena 25.08.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 9,61 634
4 Laid Kendra Lizbeth 12.05.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,61 634
5 Viilma Liss 01.09.99 Harku vald Saue Gümnaasium 6,69 615
6 Kolganorm Lisette 06.12.00 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,72 607
7 Kaju Kerli Kairit 25.03.99 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 9,73 605
7 Urva Merili 19.03.00 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium 9,73 605
9 Vahimets Laura-Maria 08.09.99 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 9,78 593

10 Berol Krete 06.02.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 9,83 582
11 Sirkel Stina 26.07.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 9,94 556
11 Kiisa Gertrud 25.05.99 Saue vald Laagri Kool 9,94 556
13 Kruus Kätlin 20.12.99 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium 9,95 554
14 Vagur Ingrid 05.05.01 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9,97 549
14 Valdmann Elisabeth 09.01.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 9,97 549
16 Ahven Jane 24.06.99 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool 10,00 543
17 Aasma Annabel 09.12.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 10,06 529
17 Matkur Annabel 23.01.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,06 529
19 Tarlap Lizette 27.05.99 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 10,10 520
19 Alt Liisa 28.08.00 Keila linn Keila Kool 10,10 520
21 Alt Marie 29.01.99 Saue vald Laagri Kool 10,11 518
22 Valgiste Emilia 19.07.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,13 513
23 Oja Kristiina 12.11.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,14 511
24 Danilov Margaret 31.01.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 10,15 509
24 Kaare Carita Henrietta 17.11.99 Saue vald Laagri Kool 10,15 509
24 Ojaliiv Katherine 20.08.99 Saue vald Laagri Kool 10,15 509
24 Siimumäe Leanne 25.04.00 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 10,15 509
28 Mõttus Marleen 13.05.99 Keila linn Keila Kool 10,16 507
29 Käärik Kaidi Betti 26.02.99 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 10,17 505
30 Kaljaste Loora 23.08.00 Rae vald Peetri Kool 10,22 494
31 Ennuste Marite 06.04.99 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 10,26 485


